

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31836/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr.Mansa Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned with a postal remark "expired". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the Lrs., if any, within four weeks.
List the matter on 17.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar