

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31836/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in SA No.4/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P.SHARMA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one last adjournment so as to enable her to file affidavit of service in respect of substitution application of deceased sole respondent.

Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within one week from today.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|