

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31836/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in SA No.4/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P.SHARMA (DEAD) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased sole respondent and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since, no one has appeared for the applicants, the application is dismissed in default.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|