

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31836/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in SA No.4/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P.SHARMA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of order dated 15.4.2013 passed by the Chamber Judge, the special leave petition is dismissed leaving the question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Usha Sharma)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|